LV
C
O
N
T
R
O
L

Conductor Size
AWG
Insulation Thickness
in (mm)
Jacket Thickness
in (mm)
Overall Diameter
in (mm)
Net Weight
lbs/kft (kg/km)
1E1BFB-181B01PJ001 1 - 18 0.030 (0.76) 0.045 (1.14) 0.316 (8.03) 46 (68)
1E1BFB-181B01TJ001 - 1 18 0.030 (0.76) 0.045 (1.14) 0.341 (8.66) 58 (86)
1E1BFB-181B02PJ001 2 - 18 0.030 (0.76) 0.045 (1.14) 0.452 (11.48) 88 (131)
1E1BFB-181B04PJ001 4 - 18 0.030 (0.76) 0.045 (1.14) 0.559 (14.20) 144 (214)
1E1BFB-181B08PJ001 8 - 18 0.030 (0.76) 0.060 (1.52) 0.751 (19.08) 263 (391)
1E1BFB-181B12PJ001 12 - 18 0.030 (0.76) 0.080 (2.03) 0.959 (24.36) 358 (533)
1E1BFB-181B16PJ001 16 - 18 0.030 (0.76) 0.080 (2.03) 1.059 (26.90) 461 (686)
1E1BFB-181B20PJ001 20 - 18 0.030 (0.76) 0.080 (2.03) 1.171 (29.74) 600 (893)
1E1BFB-181B24PJ001 24 - 18 0.030 (0.76) 0.080 (2.03) 1.245 (31.62) 619 (624)
1E1BFB-181B36PJ001 36 - 18 0.030 (0.76) 0.080 (2.03) 1.485 (37.72) 870 (1299)
1E1BFB-181B50PJ001 50 - 18 0.030 (0.76) 0.080 (2.03) 2.571 (65.30) 1603 (2386)
1E1BFB-161B01PJ001 1 - 16 0.030 (0.76) 0.045 (1.14) 0.346 (8.79) 58 (87)
1E1BFB-161B01TJ001 - 1 16 0.030 (0.76) 0.045 (1.14) 0.361 (9.17) 72 (107)
1E1BFB-161B02PJ001 2 - 16 0.030 (0.76) 0.045 (1.14) 0.559 (14.20) 99 (148)
1E1BFB-161B04PJ001 4 - 16 0.030 (0.76) 0.060 (1.52) 0.652 (16.56) 186 (277)
1E1BFB-161B08PJ001 8 - 16 0.030 (0.76) 0.060 (1.52) 0.934 (23.72) 324 (482)
1E1BFB-161B12PJ001 12 - 16 0.030 (0.76) 0.080 (2.03) 1.004 (25.50) 486 (723)
1E1BFB-161B16PJ001 16 - 16 0.030 (0.76) 0.080 (2.03) 1.160 (29.46) 616 (917)
1E1BFB-161B20PJ001 20 - 16 0.030 (0.76) 0.080 (2.03) 1.281 (32.54) 734 (1092)
1E1BFB-161B24PJ001 24 - 16 0.030 (0.76) 0.080 (2.03) 1.442 (36.63) 894 (1330)
1E1BFB-161B36PJ001 36 - 16 0.030 (0.76) 0.080 (2.03) 1.649 (41.88) 1254 (1866)
1E1BFB-161B50PJ001 50 - 16 0.030 (0.76) 0.080 (2.03) 2.021 (51.33) 1800 (2679)
The dimensions and weights shown are nominal and subject to industry standards. Other designs available upon request.
XLPE/PVC, 600V Instrumentation, Type TC-ER, Pairs and Triads
Individually and Overall Shielded Series E1BFD
Part Numbers and Physical Characteristics
Part Number Pair Count
Conductor Size
AWG
Insulation Thickness
in (mm)
Jacket Thickness
in (mm)
Overall Diameter
in (mm)
Net Weight
lbs/kft (kg/km)
1E1BFD-181B02PJ001 2 18 0.030 (0.76) 0.045 (1.14) 0.516 (13.11) 95 (141)
1E1BFD-181B04PJ001 4 18 0.030 (0.76) 0.060 (1.52) 0.624 (15.85) 170 (253)
1E1BFD-181B08PJ001 8 18 0.030 (0.76) 0.060 (1.52) 0.910 (23.11) 292 (435)
1E1BFD-181B12PJ001 12 18 0.030 (0.76) 0.080 (2.03) 1.021 (25.93) 442 (658)
1E1BFD-181B16PJ001 16 18 0.030 (0.76) 0.080 (2.03) 1.129 (28.68) 554 (824)
1E1BFD-181B20PJ001 20 18 0.030 (0.76) 0.080 (2.03) 1.236 (31.39) 665 (991)
1E1BFD-181B24PJ001 24 18 0.030 (0.76) 0.080 (2.03) 1.466 (37.24) 802 (1194)
1E1BFD-181B36PJ001 36 18 0.030 (0.76) 0.080 (2.03) 1.631 (41.43) 1116 (1661)
1E1BFD-181B50PJ001 50 18 0.030 (0.76) 0.110 (2.79) 1.975 (50.17) 1598 (2378)
1E1BFD-161B02PJ001 2 16 0.030 (0.76) 0.060 (1.52) 0.596 (15.14) 135 (201)
1E1BFD-161B04PJ001 4 16 0.030 (0.76) 0.060 (1.52) 0.695 (17.65) 214 (318)
1E1BFD-161B08PJ001 8 16 0.030 (0.76) 0.060 (1.52) 0.901 (22.89) 399 (594)
1E1BFD-161B12PJ001 12 16 0.030 (0.76) 0.080 (2.03) 1.109 (28.17) 584 (869)
1E1BFD-161B16PJ001 16 16 0.030 (0.76) 0.080 (2.03) 1.261 (32.03) 712 (1060)
1E1BFD-161B20PJ001 20 16 0.030 (0.76) 0.080 (2.03) 1.316 (33.43) 845 (1258)
1E1BFD-161B24PJ001 24 16 0.030 (0.76) 0.080 (2.03) 1.511 (38.38) 1009 (1502)
1E1BFD-161B36PJ001 36 16 0.030 (0.76) 0.110 (2.79) 1.821 (46.25) 1447 (2160)
1E1BFD-161B50PJ001 50 16 0.030 (0.76) 0.110 (2.79) 2.096 (53.24) 2032 (3024)